court, and shall be approved by the local youth court.  The youth 1713 

court judge, or his designee who is a licensed attorney, shall 1714 

preside.  The teen court is authorized to require eligible 1715 

offenders who choose to go to teen court in lieu of youth court to 1716 

perform up to one hundred twelve (112) hours of community service, 1717 

require offenders to make a personal apology to a victim, require 1718 

offenders to submit a research paper on any relevant subject, 1719 

attend counseling and make restitution or any other disposition 1720 

authorized by the youth court.

[...]

the youth courts by the Administrative Office of Courts for the 1881 

purposes described in this section. 1882 

(b)  (i)  During the regular legislative session held in 1883 

calendar year 2007, the Legislature may appropriate an amount not 1884 

to exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 1885 

($2,500,000.00) to the Youth Court Support Fund. 1886 

(ii)  During each regular legislative session 1887 

subsequent to the 2007 Regular Session, the Legislature shall 1888 

appropriate Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 1889 

($2,500,000.00) to the Youth Court Support Fund. 1890 

(c)  No youth court judge or youth court referee shall 1891 

be eligible to receive funding from the Youth Court Support Fund 1892 

who has not received annual continuing education in the field of 1893 

juvenile justice in an amount to conform with the requirements of 1894